
Re：Migration of a Hem-o-Lok Clip to the renal pelvis following laparoscopic 

partial nephrectomy: a case report and literature review 

Dear Editor, 

We wish to resubmit the manuscript titled “Migration of a Hem-o-Lok Clip to the 

renal pelvis following laparoscopic partial nephrectomy: a case report and literature 

review”. Please note that the title has changed to “Migration of a Hem-o-Lok Clip 

to the renal pelvis following laparoscopic partial nephrectomy: a case report”. 

Thank you very much for the time and attention you have given to our manuscript. 

We admire the efficiency of your journal. The valuable and specific comments from 

the two reviewers have helped us revise our manuscript in many ways. I look forward 

to working with you and the reviewers to move this manuscript closer to publication 

in World Journal of Clinical Cases. 

The manuscript has been rechecked and the necessary changes have been made in 

accordance with the reviewers’ suggestions. The responses to all comments have been 

prepared and given below. Changes made to the original manuscript are highlighted 

by using the track changes mode in MS Word. And we have asked professional help for 

English editing before this submission. Here is the proof of English language editing.  

 

Thank you for your consideration. I look forward to hearing from you. 

Sincerely 

Ji Sun 

 

Corresponding author:  Yi Fan 

Email：doctorlevi@163.com 



 Reviewer Science editor: 

 
5 Issues raised: (1) The title is too long, and it should be no more than 18 words; (2) The 

“Author Contributions” section is missing. Please provide the author contributions; (3) The 

authors did not provide original pictures. Please provide the original figure documents. Please 

prepare and arrange the figures using PowerPoint to ensure that all graphs or arrows or text 

portions can be reprocessed by the editor; (4) PMID and DOI numbers are missing in the 

reference list. Please provide the PubMed numbers and DOI citation numbers to the reference 

list and list all authors of the references. Please revise throughout; and (5) The “Case 

Presentation” section was not written according to the Guidelines for Manuscript Preparation. 

Please re-write the “Case Presentation” section, and add the “FINAL DIAGNOSIS”, 

“TREATMENT”, and “OUTCOME AND FOLLOW-UP” sections to the main text, 

according to the Guidelines and Requirements for Manuscript Revision. 6 Re-Review: Not 

required. 7 Recommendation: Conditional acceptance.  

REPLY: Thanks for your suggestion. Your consideration is very comprehensive. Now, I 

will answer these questions point by point. 

• (1) The title is too long, and it should be no more than 18 words; 

REPLY: Thanks for your suggestion. We have revised them as you advised. 

• (2) The “Author Contributions” section is missing. Please provide the author contributions; 

• REPLY: Thanks for your suggestion. We have added a description of “Author 

contribution” section in the manuscript. 



• (3) The authors did not provide original pictures. Please provide the original figure 

documents. Please prepare and arrange the figures using PowerPoint to ensure that all graphs 

or arrows or text portions can be reprocessed by the editor; 

• REPLY: Thanks. Enclosed please find the original figure documents - Case Figures - 

that we provided in the uploaded file. If you are unsatisfied with any changes, I hope 

you will raise them again. 

• (4) PMID and DOI numbers are missing in the reference list. Please provide the PubMed 

numbers and DOI citation numbers to the reference list and list all authors of the references. 

Please revise throughout; 

• REPLY: Thank you very much for your professional advice. We have modified this 

type of issue in the full text. 

(5) The “Case Presentation” section was not written according to the Guidelines for 

Manuscript Preparation. Please re-write the “Case Presentation” section, and add the “FINAL 

DIAGNOSIS”, “TREATMENT”, and “OUTCOME AND FOLLOW-UP” sections to the 

main text, according to the Guidelines and Requirements for Manuscript Revision.  

• REPLY: Thank you for your suggestion. We have modified the “Case Presentation” 

section according to the Guidelines and Requirements for Manuscript Revision. 

 
Reviewer Company editor-in-chief:  

 
I have reviewed the Peer-Review Report, the full text of the manuscript, and the relevant 

ethics documents, all of which have met the basic publishing requirements of the World 

Journal of Clinical Cases, and the manuscript is conditionally accepted. I have sent the 

manuscript to the author(s) for its revision according to the Peer-Review Report, 

Editorial Office’s comments and the Criteria for Manuscript Revision by Authors. Before 

final acceptance, uniform presentation should be used for figures showing the same or 

similar contents; for example, “Figure 1Pathological changes of atrophic gastritis after 

treatment. A: ...; B: ...; C: ...; D: ...; E: ...; F: ...; G: ...”. Please provide decomposable 

Figures (in which all components are movable and editable), organize them into a single 
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